

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL M.P. NO. 1633 OF 2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 162 OF
2007

MAHAMADKHAN NATHEKHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bail) (With office report dt. 17.4.2007)

WITH CRI.M.P. NO. 3851/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 406 of 2007

(With appln. for bail and office report dated. 17.4.2007)

Date: 19/04/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.G. Karia, Sr.Adv.

in CrI.A.406/07

Ms.Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar M. Vithlani, Adv.

For Respondent:

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellants shall be released on bail for a sum of Rs.50,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge, Ahmedabad (Rural) at Narol Ahmedabad, Gujarat in Sessions Case No.44 of 1985.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master

Court Master